



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16007/2024, CM APPL. 67307/2024 & CM APPL.**
67308/2024

SMT SHIPRA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Alhuwalia, CGSC with
Mr.Tarveen Singh Nanda, GP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
19.11.2024

%

1. Mr. Anurag Alhuwalia ld. CGSC appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 appears on advance notice and seeks time to obtain appropriate instructions with respect to reliefs prayed for in the present petition.
2. At request, renotify on 03.12.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/kr