



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16007/2024, CM APPL. 67307/2024 (stay)**

SMT SHIPRA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma and Mr.
Tarveen Singh Nanda, Govt Pleader
for Respondent No.1 to 3, Union of
India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

CM APPL.67308/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16007/2024

3. On advance Notice, learned counsels on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have appeared and accepted the Notice.
4. Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks with copy to the opposite counsel.
5. An adjournment is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the Petitioner as the arguing counsel is busy in the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
6. Be listed for arguments on 21.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/RS