



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16007/2024& CM APPL. 67307/2024 CM APPL. 2713/2026**
CM APPL. 28830/2026

SMT SHIPRA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Sahil Nindawat & Mr. Divyam
Garg, Advocates for R-4**

Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC for R-1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. List on 23rd September 2026.
2. Interim orders to continue.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sm/sp